CUSTOMER
PART NO. 103H-CT-42-3950GB
APPLICATION
CUSTOMER P/N
ISSUE DATE June 27 2013
REV. NO 1.0
REV. DATE
REV. No.

7 Soldering
a)     Solderability
8 Part Numbering System :
Group Code (Option)
Wire Length Code
B Value Sub Code (B=25°C/50°C)
B Value Tolerance Code (F=±1% G=±2% J=±5%)
B Value Code
Diameter Code (14=1.4mm 16=1.6mm 18=1.8mm 20=2.0mm)
GT Series Code
Resistance Tolerance at 25℃ (F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3% & J=±5%)
Resistance Code (102=1KΩ, 103=10KΩ, 1233=123KΩ,  104=100KΩ)
     *  All coding please see Coding page
R25 = 10KΩ  ±3%
B ( 25°C / 50°C )  =  3950K ± 2%
B ( 25°C / 85°C )  =  4000K ± 2%
Technical Data
c)     Free fall  :   After three times natural fall to a maple board from 1 m high, there shall be no
visible damage.
         Terminals shall be immersed into solder bath up to 2.5mm from the body at 250°C ± 5°C
for 5 ± 0.5 seconds. More than 90% of its terminals shall be covered with solder.
b)     Resistance to soldering heat
Insulation resistance shall be more than 100MΩ, which is measured at DC 500V between part
of glass head and lead wires.
        Tensile  :    After 1N loading weight is applied to the wire terminations for 10 seconds,
there shall be no visible damage.
b)     Bending  :   The terminal shall gradually be bent by 90o in one direction, then by 90o in the
opposite direction, and back to the original position with 0.5N loading weight.
After this test method, there shall be no visible damage.
103H-CT-42-3950GB         NTC Thermistor Specifications
         After lead wires are immersed into solder bath up to 2.5mm from the body at 350°C ± 5°C
for 3.5 ± 0.5 seconds, the change ratio of R25 shall be within  ±3% of the initial value.
103 H CT 30G B3950 A42
103H-CT-42-3950GB Page 3 / 10
9 R / T table 10.00 3% 2%
Temperature
°C Minimum Center Maximum ΔR（％） -ΔR（％） △T —△T
-30 164.135 179.267 195.617 9.12 -8.44 1.51 -1.39
-29 154.383 168.405 183.536 8.98 -8.33 1.49 -1.38
-28 145.274 158.273 172.278 8.85 -8.21 1.48 -1.37
-27 136.762 148.815 161.785 8.72 -8.10 1.47 -1.36
-26 128.803 139.984 151.997 8.58 -7.99 1.46 -1.36
-25 121.359 131.733 142.865 8.45 -7.87 1.44 -1.35
-24 114.393 124.022 134.340 8.32 -7.76 1.43 -1.34
-23 107.871 116.811 126.377 8.19 -7.65 1.42 -1.33
-22 101.762 110.065 118.937 8.06 -7.54 1.41 -1.32
-21 96.038 103.751 111.983 7.93 -7.43 1.39 -1.30
-20 90.673 97.840 105.478 7.81 -7.33 1.38 -1.29
-19 85.640 92.302 99.392 7.68 -7.22 1.37 -1.28
-18 80.919 87.112 93.696 7.56 -7.11 1.35 -1.27
-17 76.487 82.247 88.361 7.43 -7.00 1.34 -1.26
-16 72.326 77.684 83.363 7.31 -6.90 1.33 -1.25
-15 68.417 73.402 78.679 7.19 -6.79 1.31 -1.24
-14 64.743 69.382 74.287 7.07 -6.69 1.30 -1.23
-13 61.290 65.608 70.167 6.95 -6.58 1.29 -1.22
-12 58.041 62.062 66.300 6.83 -6.48 1.27 -1.21
-11 54.985 58.729 62.671 6.71 -6.37 1.26 -1.19
-10 52.109 55.595 59.262 6.60 -6.27 1.24 -1.18
-9 49.400 52.648 56.059 6.48 -6.17 1.23 -1.17
-8 46.848 49.875 53.049 6.36 -6.07 1.22 -1.16
-7 44.444 47.264 50.218 6.25 -5.97 1.20 -1.15
-6 42.178 44.806 47.556 6.14 -5.87 1.19 -1.14
-5 40.040 42.491 45.050 6.02 -5.77 1.17 -1.12